of the Explanatory Statement of EGM notice shall be read as under:- 

Basis on which the price has been arrived at along with report of the registered valuer:   

Articles of Association (AOA) specified method for determination of issue price, the minimum price of 
Rs. 565.08/- (Rupees Five Hundred Sixty-Five and Eight Paise Only) has been determined taking into 
account the valuation report dated 18th November, 2025 issued by IBBI Registered Valuer Mr. 
Krishna Chaitanya Janga, Independent Registered Valuer (IBBI Regd. No. 
IBBI/RV/05/2019/12328) having office at 113A, Usha Enclave, Srinagar Colony Main Rd, SBH

[...]

Colony, Yousufguda, Hyderabad, Telangana-500045, no valuation is required in terms of Regulation 
166A(1), since no proposed allottee along with person acting in concert is being allotted shares/warrants 
more than 5% of the fully diluted capital of the company.  

Accordingly, the floor price in terms of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations is Rs. 565.08/- (Rupees Five Hundred 
Sixty-Five and Eight Paise Only) per equity Share. The issue price is Rs. 575/- (Rupees Five Hundred 
Seventy Five Only) per equity share which is not lower than the minimum price determined in 
compliance with applicable provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations. 

The Valuation Report shall be available for inspection by the members and the same may be 
accessed on the Company’s website at the link: